BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation to Evaluate Allowing Electric and Gas Utilities the Authority to Accept Irrevocable Letters of Credit in Lieu of Cash Deposits for System Expansion Related to Residential Development

Docket No. 19-GIMX-256-GIV

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Dari Dornan, Associate General Counsel of Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Company, LLC, d/b/a Black Hills Energy ("Black Hills Energy"), enters her appearance in the above captioned docket as counsel for Black Hills Energy. All service, pleading, testimony, briefs and orders for the above-captioned proceeding should be directed to the undersigned and to the following:

Thomas D. Stevens Director of Regulatory Black Hills Energy 655 Millsap Rd Suite 104 Fayetteville, AR 72703 tom.stevens@blackhillscorp.com Ann L. Stichler Senior Regulatory Analyst Black Hills Energy 1102 East 1st Street Papillion, NE 68046 ann.stichler@blackhillscorp.com

)

)

)

)

)

De O

Dari R. Dornan, Associate General Counsel Black Hills Corporation 1102 East 1st Street Papillion, NE 68046 (402) 221-2288 dari.dornan@blackhillscorp.com

VERIFICATION

STATE OF NEBRASKA, COUNTY OF SARPY, ss:

Dari Dornan, of lawful age and being first duly sworn on oath, states that she is an attorney for Black Hills Energy; that she has read and is familiar with the foregoing Entry of Appearance; and that the statements therein are true and correct.

Dari Dornan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 14th day of January, 2019.

Anisteina & Ellis Notary Public

Appointment/Commission Expires:

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska CHRISTINA L. ELLIS My Comm. Exp. July 4, 2022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was served by electronic service on this 14th day of January, 2019, to the following parties.

There are no parties on the service list as of this time.

Ð

Dari Dornan

.